City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
110344

11/22  11/14/2022 100588 DRIVER & VEHICLE SER  PDPLATES PLATES FOR NEW SQUA 10-220-52230 18.00- 18.00-

Total 110344: 18.00-
110838
11/22 11/10/2022 102427 CABIN COFFEE 962379 2022 ELECTION LUNCHE 10-120-51490 218.05 218.05
Total 110838: 218.05
110839
11/22  11/10/2022 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1965955 BOOKS 26-130-53400 147.42 147.42
Total 110839: 147.42
110840
11/22  11/10/2022 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 103122 OCTOBER BUILDING INS 10-130-52050 2,699.29 2,699.29
Total 110840: 2,699.29
110841
11/22 11/10/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40
Total 110841: 39.40
110842
11/22  11/10/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1688 OCTOBER TRANSMISSIO 70-600-52360 31,709.39 31,709.39
Total 110842: 31,709.39
110843
11/22 11/10/2022 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 4008603 PAPER TOWELS, TOILET 10-150-51160 168.70 168.70
Total 110843: 168.70
110844

11/22 11/10/2022 107306 DENT WIZARD INTERNAT 1-362-06549 2022 DODGE DURANGO 10-220-52230 1,742.50 1,742.50

11/22 11/10/2022 107306 DENT WIZARD INTERNAT 1-362-06550 2022 DODGE DURANGO 10-220-52230 1,104.75 1,104.75

11/22 11/10/2022 107306 DENT WIZARD INTERNAT 1-362-06564 2017 FORD EXPLORER V 10-220-52230 6,267.50 6,267.50

Total 110844: 9,114.75
110845
11/22  11/10/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8186 SEPTEMBER FLOW CHA 72-620-52370 43,857.32 43,857.32
11/22  11/10/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8187 OCTOBER FLOW CHARG 72-620-52370 43,141.05 43,141.05
Total 110845: 86,998.37
110846
11/22 11/10/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18401 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 2,320.00 2,320.00
11/22 11/10/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18447 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT 10-130-52030 472.50 472.50




City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page: 2

Check Issue Dates: 11/5/2022 - 12/9/2022 Dec 09, 2022 11:45AM
GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 110846: 2,792.50
110847
11/22  11/10/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 101322 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 119.11 119.11
11/22  11/10/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 102322 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 92.53 92.53
11/22 11/10/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 102422 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 186.40 186.40
Total 110847: 398.04
110848
11/22 11/10/2022 100970 HBCI 164041122 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,319.21 1,319.21
Total 110848: 1,319.21
110849
11/22  11/10/2022 105430 HCA-J SIGNS/JEFF HARD 102622 SCPD TABLE CLOTH 10-220-51180 300.00 300.00
Total 110849: 300.00
110850
11/22 11/10/2022 107228 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHE 165979 BOOKS 26-130-53400 315.20 315.20
Total 110850: 315.20
110851
11/22 11/10/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 904996 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 29.70 29.70
Total 110851: 29.70
110852
11/22  11/10/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000102 OCTOBER PURCHASED 70-600-52350 57,386.57 57,386.57
Total 110852: 57,386.57
110853
11/22  11/10/2022 106145 MN DEPT OF HEALTH-EN 110922 2023 POOL LICENSE 10-411-52090 670.00 670.00
Total 110853: 670.00
110854
11/22 11/10/2022 106128 MN PEIP 1233693 DECEMBER HEALTH INS 10-21706 19,113.80 19,113.80
Total 110854: 19,113.80
110855
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265053 MOUSE TRAPS 10-150-52220 7.19 7.19
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265056 MOUSE TRAPS 10-150-52220 21.56 21.56
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265086 ANCHOR SHACKLE 70-600-52200 12.92 12.92
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265128 ADAPTER TERMINAL 2" B 70-600-52200 4.13 4.13
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265129 LOCKNUT 70-600-52200 1.16 1.16
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265133 3/4" STR LQD TIGHT 70-600-52200 4.49 4.49
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265148 WAND & SHUT OFF REPA 70-600-52200 20.69 20.69
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265163 FASTENERS 10-430-52220 4.48 4.48
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265174 FASTENERS 10-430-52220 242 242
11/22 11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265188 MOP HEAD, DISINFECTA 26-130-51160 19.43 19.43

11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265196 TARPS 10-430-52220 33.28 33.28
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11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265204 CAULK 70-600-52200 28.75 28.75
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265207 KNOCKOUT SEALS, PLU 70-600-52200 3.58 3.58
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265215 HOOKS 70-600-52200 11.70 11.70
11/22  11/10/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265231 PIPE, WEATHERSTRIP, A 70-600-52200 17.60 17.60
Total 110855: 193.38
110856
11/22 11/10/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 556091 u joint 70-600-52200 13.99 13.99
11/22 11/10/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 556478 oil filter 70-600-52200 9.32 9.32
11/22 11/10/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 556598 shop supplies 70-600-52200 58.10 58.10
11/22 11/10/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 556710 grease, carb cleaner 70-600-52200 31.60 31.60
11/22 11/10/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 556722 vehicle insp. Books 70-600-52200 6.98 6.98
Total 110856: 119.99
110857
11/22  11/10/2022 101841 UMMEG 2567 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,066.04 1,066.04
11/22  11/10/2022 101841 UMMEG 5819 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 9,234.38 9,234.38
11/22 11/10/2022 101841 UMMEG 5832 SOLAR 70-600-52350 13,452.09 13,452.09
11/22  11/10/2022 101841 UMMEG 5846 2021 RSF True-up 70-600-52350 26,206.64 26,206.64
Total 110857: 49,959.15
110859
11/22 11/18/2022 107309 ALMICH, RICHARD 103122 OCTOBER INTERIM ADMI 72-620-52090 10,117.20 10,117.20
Total 110859: 10,117.20
110860
11/22  11/18/2022 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6311 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 600.00 600.00
Total 110860: 600.00
110861
11/22 11/18/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037141515 BOOKS 26-130-53400 62.91 62.91
Total 110861: 62.91
110862
11/22 11/18/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 467483 WINTER T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 609.92 609.92
Total 110862: 609.92
110863
11/22 11/18/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6336930 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 20.00 20.00
Total 110863: 20.00
110864
11/22 11/18/2022 4520 INDEPENDENT SCHOOL  2022RECSOC YOUTH SOCCER PROGR 10-413-52440 975.00 975.00
Total 110864: 975.00
110865
11/22 11/18/2022 107233 ROSEN PUBLISHING RSL1773741 BOOKS 26-130-53400 145.30 145.30




City of St. Charles

Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council
Check Issue Dates: 11/5/2022 - 12/9/2022

Page: 4
Dec 09, 2022 11:45AM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 110865: 145.30
110866
11/22  11/18/2022 107323 RUHOFF, MARA ELECTIONS2 ELECTIONS SUPPLIES-W 10-120-51490 47.68 47.68
Total 110866: 47.68
110867
11/22 11/18/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98040929 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 83.93 83.93
Total 110867: 83.93
110868
11/22  11/18/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 103122 PUBLIC HEARING 20-130-52160 206.49 206.49
Total 110868: 206.49
110869
11/22 11/18/2022 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 111422 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 145.50 145.50
Total 110869: 145.50
110870
11/22 11/18/2022 101363 TDS METROCOM 507052000011 EMERGENCY LINES 71-610-52100 441.10 441.10
Total 110870: 441.10
110871
11/22  11/18/2022 101388 THEIS PRINTING 48450 RACK CARDS 26-130-51040 119.00 119.00
Total 110871: 119.00
110872
11/22  11/18/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK 97891022 STORM TRAINING 10-220-52120 1,908.89 1,908.89
Total 110872: 1,908.89
110873
11/22 11/18/2022 100308 WOHLFERD, MIKE 2022BOOTRE AMAZON-BOOT REIMBU 71-610-51100 150.00 150.00
Total 110873: 150.00
110876
11/22  11/23/2022 505 BILL S TOWING 26409 OIL CHANGE 10-220-51070 40.00 40.00
Total 110876: 40.00
110877
11/22  11/23/2022 107324 DOUG OHMAN 2022-86 PROGRAM 26-130-52130 600.00 600.00
Total 110877: 600.00
110878
11/22  11/23/2022 107315 DUNLAY AUTOWORKS LL 58128 HEADLIGHT REPLACEME 10-220-52220 23.23 23.23
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Total 110878: 23.23
110879
11/22  11/23/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 20224#6621 #6621 70-600-52230 23.25 23.25
11/22  11/23/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 2022#8189 #8189 70-600-52230 23.25 23.25
Total 110879: 46.50
110880
11/22  11/23/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 468032 WINTER T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 187.20 187.20
Total 110880: 187.20
110881
11/22  11/23/2022 107242 GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 112122 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWA 26-130-53420 34.97 34.97
Total 110881: 34.97
110882
11/22  11/23/2022 107236 PRECISION SERVICE & R 5272A HEAD GASKET, TURBO B 22-200-52230 601.50 601.50
Total 110882: 601.50
110883
11/22  11/23/2022 104800 SE MN YOUTH BASKETB 1028 YOUTH BASKETBALL LE 10-413-52440 600.00 600.00
Total 110883: 600.00
110884
11/22  11/23/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46977 WHITEWATER RESTORA 10-430-52060 2,307.24 2,307.24
11/22  11/23/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46991 STORM WATER GRANT A 72-620-52060 654.54 654.54
11/22  11/23/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 47003 SCHOOL TRAIL IMPROVE 36-300-53570 5,690.05 5,690.05
Total 110884: 8,651.83
110896
12/22  12/02/2022 101177 AMERICAN TEST CENTE 2222028 296 AND GROUND LADD 21-210-52210 905.00 905.00
Total 110896: 905.00
110897
12/22  12/02/2022 107075 ARAMARK 103122 CITY UNIFORMS 71-610-51100 639.25 639.25
Total 110897: 639.25
110898
12/22  12/02/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037162843 BOOKS 26-130-53400 338.08 338.08
Total 110898: 338.08
110899

12/22  12/02/2022 105350 DELTA DENTAL MBR00001838 SUPPLEMENTAL DENTAL 10-21706 70.40 70.40

Total 110899: 70.40
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110900

12/22  12/02/2022 107321 EGAN JC610846N00  LED LIGHTS INSTALLED / 70-600-52090 16,928.00 16,928.00

Total 110900: 16,928.00
110901
12/22  12/02/2022 107295 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTI OAK21194A EQUIPMENT OUTFIT SQ 25-130-53520 4,000.00 4,000.00
Total 110901: 4,000.00
110902
12/22  12/02/2022 107178 FORCE AMERICADISTRI 001-1684858  PLOW REPAIR 10-300-52220 103.39 103.39
Total 110902: 103.39
110903
12/22  12/02/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2110758 NOVEMBER LOCATES 72-620-52090 28.35 28.35
Total 110903: 28.35
110904
12/22  12/02/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6330948 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,310.50 1,310.50
12/22  12/02/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6336929 CHORINE CYLINDER RE 71-610-51180 90.00 90.00
Total 110904: 1,400.50
110905
12/22  12/02/2022 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 113022 NOVEMBER UNION DUE 10-21710 606.57 606.57
Total 110905: 606.57
110906
12/22  12/02/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S013272993.0 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52220 738.82 738.82
Total 110906: 738.82
110907
12/22  12/02/2022 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE 110222 STUMP GRINDING 10-500-52220 325.00 325.00
Total 110907: 325.00
110908
12/22  12/02/2022 107325 KLM ENGINEERING INC 9321 WATER TOWER MIXER/W 71-610-53200 18,483.00 18,483.00
Total 110908: 18,483.00
110909
12/22  12/02/2022 100213 LELS, INC. 120122 DECEMBER 2022 UNION 10-21711 390.00 390.00
Total 110909: 390.00
110910
12/22  12/02/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2169509 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 604.13 604.13

Total 110910:

604.13
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110911

12/22  12/02/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 134387 EV CHARGER INSTALL 70-600-52090 645.00 645.00

Total 110911: 645.00
110912
12/22  12/02/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 111622 ANNUAL AWARDS BANQ 21-210-51180 1,304.22 1,304.22
Total 110912: 1,304.22
110913
12/22  12/02/2022 6509 MMUA 60383 MMUA SAFETY TRAINING 71-610-52090 750.00 750.00
Total 110913: 750.00
110914
12/22  12/02/2022 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 18500091222 4TH QUARTER SERVICE 71-610-52090 3,717.00 3,717.00
Total 110914: 3,717.00
110915
12/22  12/02/2022 107138 MSFDA 2023dues ANNUAL DUES 21-210-52190 225.00 225.00
Total 110915: 225.00
110916
12/22  12/02/2022 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL & 29918 SAFETY GLASSES 72-620-51180 359.28 359.28
Total 110916: 359.28
110917
12/22  12/02/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 12839 DIESAL FOR SHOP 72-620-51070 1,728.17 1,728.17
Total 110917: 1,728.17
110918
12/22  12/02/2022 107287 PAUL'S LOCK & KEY SHO 103175 DOOR LOCK REPAIR 21-210-52200 195.00 195.00
Total 110918: 195.00
110919
12/22  12/02/2022 100473 SAM S CLUB 112322 KEURIG 26-130-52130 221.16 221.16
Total 110919: 221.16
110920
12/22  12/02/2022 9120 SELCO 050680 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 803.66 803.66
Total 110920: 803.66
110921
12/22  12/02/2022 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 113022 NOVEMBER ANIMAL BOA 10-220-52295 92.80 92.80
Total 110921: 92.80
110922
12/22  12/02/2022 100348 THOMPSON GARAGED 13599 SHOP DOOR REPAIRS 72-620-52220 848.00 848.00
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Total 110922: 848.00
110923
12/22  12/02/2022 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 488020009 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 109.00 109.00
Total 110923: 109.00
110924
12/22  12/02/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP | 108808 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00
Total 110924: 50.00
110925
12/22  12/02/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46791 SOUTHFORK FIFTH SUB 10-130-52060 6,402.08 6,402.08
Total 110925: 6,402.08
110926
12/22  12/02/2022 104330 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP 90069424 ZOLL EQUIPMENT MAINT 22-200-53370 280.00 280.00
Total 110926: 280.00
110931
12/22  12/09/2022 103893 BSN SPORTS 919438386 REC EQUIPMENT 10-413-52440 2,300.78 2,300.78
Total 110931: 2,300.78
110932
12/22  12/09/2022 102427 CABIN COFFEE 762212 ADMIN SEARCH COMMIT 10-130-52090 149.25 149.25
Total 110932: 149.25
110933
12/22  12/09/2022 105006 CIVIC PLUS 249015 NOVEMEMBER CIVIC RE 10-130-52290 211.60 211.60
Total 110933: 211.60
110934
12/22  12/09/2022 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 113022 NOVEMBER BUILDING IN 10-130-52050 2,577.04 2,577.04
Total 110934: 2,577.04
110935
12/22  12/09/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40
Total 110935: 39.40
110936
12/22  12/09/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1734 NOVEMBER TRANSMISSI 70-600-52360 30,375.87 30,375.87
Total 110936: 30,375.87
110937
12/22  12/09/2022 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 4019405 ENMOTION TOWELS-EM 21-210-52200 77.76 77.76
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Total 110937: 77.76
110938
12/22  12/09/2022 1550 DEMCO INC. 7225041 BOOK COVERS, LABEL P 26-130-51040 130.48 130.48
Total 110938: 130.48
110939
12/22  12/09/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18597 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 720.00 720.00
Total 110939: 720.00
110940
12/22  12/09/2022 100970 HBCI 164041222 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,318.19 1,318.19
Total 110940: 1,318.19
110941
12/22  12/09/2022 105430 HCA-J SIGNS/JEFF HARD 120222 #22C SQUAD GRAPHICS 25-130-53520 1,350.00 1,350.00
Total 110941: 1,350.00
110942
12/22  12/09/2022 101295 MIDWEST MACHINERY C 9428401 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 92.30 92.30
12/22  12/09/2022 101295 MIDWEST MACHINERY C 9428407 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 15.16 15.16
12/22  12/09/2022 101295 MIDWEST MACHINERY C 9430695 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 44.99 44.99
Total 110942: 152.45
110943
12/22  12/09/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000112 NOVEMBER PURCHASE 70-600-52350 65,411.03 65,411.03
Total 110943: 65,411.03
110944
12/22  12/09/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 113022CITY COFFEE SUPPLIES 26-130-51040 12.93 12.93
12/22  12/09/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 113022FIRED  MISC SUPPLIES 21-210-51180 89.45 89.45
Total 110944: 102.38
110945
12/22  12/09/2022 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000048973 4TH QTR FY2023 INDIRE 70-600-52090 498.79 498.79
Total 110945: 498.79
110946
12/22  12/09/2022 100462 PEARSON & STEMPERE 8285 LIBRARY BALLASTS/BUL 26-130-52200 137.00 137.00
Total 110946: 137.00
110947
12/22  12/09/2022 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE 120522 LEEDA TRAINING MEAL 10-220-52120 52.81 52.81
Total 110947: 52.81
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110948

12/22  12/09/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN  SB48965 JANUARY REMOTE SUPP 72-620-52290 2,041.00 2,041.00

12/22  12/09/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN  SB49154 DUO set-ip for VPN Users 10-130-51040 295.00 295.00

Total 110948: 2,336.00
110949

12/22  12/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265282 door stop 10-130-51040 14.40 14.40

12/22  12/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265316 clorox, vinegar 26-130-51160 13.06 13.06

12/22  12/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265420 markers 71-610-52220 9.60 9.60

12/22  12/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265426 batteries 71-610-52220 11.53 11.53

12/22  12/09/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265446 28x35 plexi 71-610-52220 31.11 31.11

Total 110949: 79.70
110950
12/22  12/09/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 557642 WASHER FLUID 72-620-52220 29.94 29.94
12/22  12/09/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 557687 AIR FILTER 10-430-52250 36.30 36.30
Total 110950: 66.24
110951
12/22  12/09/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 113022 PLANNING & ZONING PU 20-130-52160 496.02 496.02
12/22  12/09/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 120522 ADVERTISING 26-130-52100 162.00 162.00
Total 110951: 658.02
110952

12/22  12/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 2584 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,119.30 1,119.30

12/22  12/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5868 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 18,865.91 18,865.91

12/22  12/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5881 SOLAR 70-600-52350 6,216.44 6,216.44

12/22  12/09/2022 101841 UMMEG 5895 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 29,087.50 29,087.50

Total 110952: 55,289.15
110953
12/22  12/09/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK 97891122 Amazon-DVDs 26-130-53430 2,230.96 2,230.96
Total 110953: 2,230.96
10000196
12/22  12/07/2022 101498 AFLAC 628112 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,667.16 1,567.16
Total 10000196: 1,567.16
10000197
12/22  12/07/2022 101758 AMERITAS 43924701222 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 334.82 334.82
Total 10000197: 334.82
10000198
12/22  12/07/2022 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913711045 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE 10-21713 13.48 13.48
Total 10000198: 13.48
10000199
12/22  12/07/2022 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005501122  Admin-Fuel 10-130-51070 160.04 160.04
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GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 10000199: 160.04
10000200
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4359110351 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 390.10 390.10
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4360230567 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 327.44 327.44
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4360484007 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 77.27 77.27
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4360681688 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 588.12 588.12
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4360847239 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 46.00 46.00
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4361148683 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 150.61 150.61
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4361828121 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 130.67 130.67
12/22  12/07/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4362504048 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 86.15 86.15
Total 10000200: 1,796.36
10000201
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269595 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,588.18 2,588.18
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269596 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 3.75 3.75
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269597 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 1.09 1.09
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269659 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 20.67 20.67
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269660 RT25032-FAX/COPIES 70-600-51020 1.00 1.00
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269661 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 18.56 18.56
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269662 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 36.24 36.24
12/22  12/07/2022 106595 PSN 269663 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 19.50 19.50
Total 10000201: 2,688.99
10000202
12/22  12/07/2022 106776 THE HARTFORD 301719953800 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 651.41 651.41
Total 10000202: 651.41
10000203
12/22  12/07/2022 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9921371596 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 648.51 648.51
Total 10000203: 648.51
10000204
12/22  12/07/2022 103836 WASTE MANAGEMENT 0002306-2808 NOVEMBER WIN CTY TX 23-20550 26,100.02 26,100.02
Total 10000204: 26,100.02
10000205
12/22  12/07/2022 104123 WEX BANK 85599606 NOVEMBER AMBULANCE 22-200-51070 1,751.02 1,751.02
Total 10000205: 1,751.02
Grand Totals: 555,360.63
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof